
Text in Hungarian, with (brief) English captions to the photographs. This album presents a 
selection of historical awards and decorations from the collections of the Hungarian National 
Museum and the War History Museum. 

£30.00
Agnes, M. & Vera, H.       1990  Zrinyi Kiado   Hardback without dustjacket, light creasing to pages, boards a little 
dented, otherwise good. 

27376 KITÜNTETÉSEK

236 page

Volume 1: Infantry Regiments. Volume 2: Armour, Artillery, other Arms and Corps. With b/w 
illustrations. 138+144pp. (isbn 0951421603 and isbn 0951421611) 

£45.00
Alderson, G. L. D.      1990  Self Published.    Two volume set. Paperback, very good in marked card covers. First 
edition. 

23220 CAPBADGES OF THE BRITISH ARMY 1939-1945 (TWO VOLUME SET) 

page

Arranged alphabetically, cap badges and service caps worn by British forces plus a selection from 
Canada, South Africa, and India (circa 1941). 

£10.00
Anon.         D. P. & G. Military Publications   Hardback; a 'facsimile reprint' of the booklet first published 1941; this 
'hand-made' edition reproduces in colour photographs the colour plates. (no date, circa 1990s? ) 

36430 REGIMENTAL BADGES AND SERVICE CAPS (1941) 

92 page

Arranged alphabetically, cap badges and service caps worn by British forces plus a selection from 
Canada, South Africa, and India (circa 1941). 

£10.00
Anon.         D. P. & G. Military Publications   Hardback; a 'facsimile reprint' of the booklet first published 1941; this 
'hand-made' edition reproduces in colour photographs the colour plates. (no date, circa 1990s? ) 

36430 REGIMENTAL BADGES AND SERVICE CAPS (1941) 

92 page

Roll of Honour based on a collection of mimeographed casualty slips and lists originally in the 
possession of 63rd (Royal Naval) Division Record Office. 

£10.00
Anon.       1992  Department of Printed Books, Imperial War Museum   Booklet; very good in card covers. 

33141 ROYAL NAVAL DIVISION ROLL OF HONOUR 1914-1918: NELSON BATTALION

60 page

Officers and Men of the Army and Navy Mentioned in Despatches. Reprint of the first edition 
published 1903. With appendix reprinting 'Regimental Casualties from The Times History of the 
War in South Africa 1899-1902', published 1909.

£40.00
Anon.       1987  Greenhill   Hardback, bookseller's sticker to dustjacket flap, otherwise very good in lightly faded 
dustjacket. 

35085 SOUTH AFRICAN WAR HONOURS AND AWARDS 1899-1902

page

Casualties compiled from the Sutlej Medal Rolls held at the India Office Library and Records; 
Bengal Officers Casualty Rolls 1836-78; India Register 1846 and 1847; Bengal and Agra 
Directory 1846 and 1847; Public Record Office - Muster Rolls of the 10th Foot 1845-46. 

£8.00
Anon.       1984  The London Stamp Exchange   Paperback, dent to edge of pages otherwise good in marked card 
covers. 

33139 THE ARMY OF THE SUTLEJ 1845-6 CASUALTY ROLL

49 page

Detailed study; includes 26 pages of b/w photographs of yeomanry cap badges. Maps, tables & 
illustrations +xxipp. 

£20.00

Athawes, P. D.      1994  Scottish Cultural Press   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £45.00. (A large, 
heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage cost. ) 

34030 YEOMANRY WARS: THE HISTORY OF THE YEOMANRY, VOLUNTEER AND VOLUNTEER 
ASSOCIATION CAVALRY: A CIVILIAN TRADITION FROM 1794

262 page

Illustrated with line drawings. 

£30.00

Barker, G. T.      1989  Anglo-American Publishing Company   Paperback, very good in creased and chipped card 
covers

36114 A CONCISE HISTORY OF THE US AIRBORNE ARMY, CORPS, DIVISIONS AND BRIGADES 
WITH LINEAGE AND INSIGNIA

118 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Batchelor, P. F. & Matson, C.      1998  Sutton   New paperback copies sold at a reduced price as damaged - edge of 
pages & covers dented and a little marked. 

15210 VCS OF THE FIRST WORLD WAR: THE WESTERN FRONT 1915

224 page
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Collector's reference study - 620 b/w photographs showing the front & reverse of 310 badges; 
includes the manufacturers, variations & construction details. Combat Awards of the German 
Army, Kriegsmarine, Luftwaffe and Waffen-SS. 

£20.00
Beadle, A,       2004  Self Published   Paperback, fine in creased card covers. 

29881 GERMAN COMBAT AWARDS 1935-1945

362 page

Study tracing the development of coinage during the war; includes siege tokens and the Royalist 
and Tower mints. 147 b/w illustrations, 11 plates in colour. 

£25.00
Besly, E.       1990  Seaby   Hardback, fine copy in lightly marked dustjacket. 

21414 COINS AND MEDALS OF THE ENGLISH CIVIL WAR

121 page

Well illustrated with colour photographs. Incudes (2001) price guide. 

£7.00
Blair, D. G.      2001  Greenlight   Paperback, very good in creased and scuffed card covers. 

33256 BRITISH BUTTONS: CIVILIAN UNIFORM BUTTONS 19TH-20TH CENTURY

90 page

Detailed study of the uniforms and insignia of all British Cavalry Regiments (with the exception of 
the Household Cavalry) . Illustrated with hundreds of colour photographs. 

£25.00
Bodsworth, J.       2006  MLRS   New paperback copies. (please note this is a print-on-demand publication, production 
quality is variable. ) 

22956 UNIFORMS AND INSIGNIA OF THE ROYAL ARMOURED CORPS SINCE 1946

130 page

Arranged by country; from the Second World War to the late 1970s. Over 900 colour illustrations 
with descriptions. 

£15.00
Bragg, R. J. & Turner, R.      1979  Blandford Press   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

36319 PARACHUTE BADGES AND INSIGNIA OF THE WORLD

227 page

Arranged by country; from the Second World War to the late 1970s. Over 900 colour illustrations 
with descriptions. 

£15.00
Bragg, R. J. & Turner, R.      1979  Blandford Press   Hardback, remains of sticker to front paste-down otherwise very 
good in very good dustjacket. 

31620 PARACHUTE BADGES AND INSIGNIA OF THE WORLD

227 page

Includes the badges and insignia of marines, commandos and naval infantrymen. Over 1000 
illustrations in 48 colour plates, with over 100 b/w photographs. 

£7.00
Campbell, B. L. & Reynolds, R.       1983  Blandford Press   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in 
creased, torn and price-clipped dustjacket. 

31623 MARINE BADGES & INSIGNIA OF THE WORLD

191 page

Includes the badges and insignia of marines, commandos and naval infantrymen. Over 1000 
illustrations in 48 colour plates, with over 100 b/w photographs. 

£7.00
Campbell, B. L. & Reynolds, R.       1983  Blandford Press   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good 
in torn dustjacket. 

28120 MARINE BADGES & INSIGNIA OF THE WORLD

191 page

Medals of the Honourable East India Company, Campaign Medals 1801-91. Notes on the Victoria 
Cross and recipients from its institution up to the South African Wars, 1877-9. Distinguished 
Conduct Medal, Long and Meritorious Service Medals, etc. Illustrated. 

£25.00
Carter, T. & Long, W. H.      1972  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, corner crease and blemish to edge of pages 
otherwise good in torn and part-missing dustjacket. Reprint of 1893 edition. 

32748 WAR MEDALS OF THE BRITISH ARMY AND HOW THEY WERE WON (1650-1891) 

704 page

Illustrated by the author. 

£10.00
Chappell, M.       2003  Osprey   Men at Arms 187. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. Reprint. 

30428 BRITISH BATTLE INSIGNIA 2: 1939-45

48 page

Emblem designs, descriptions and details of the campaigns, theatres and operations in which the 
formations served. Over 500 b/w illustrations. Revised & expanded edition based on the author's 
previous volumes. 

£20.00
Cole, H.       1993  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

28304 FORMATION BADGES OF WORLD WAR TWO: BRITAIN, COMMONWEALTH AND EMPIRE

192 page
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Britain, Commonwealth & Empire. Emblem designs, descriptions and details of the campaigns, 
theatres & operations in which the formations served. Over 500 b/w illustrations. Revised & 
expanded edition based on the author's previous volumes. 

£15.00
Cole, H.       1993  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in faded 
dustjacket. 

31597 FORMATION BADGES OF WORLD WAR TWO: BRITAIN, COMMONWEALTH AND EMPIRE

192 page

Emblem designs, descriptions and details of the campaigns, theatres and operations in which the 
formations served. Over 500 b/w illustrations. Revised & expanded edition based on the author's 
previous volumes. 

£18.00
Cole, H.       1993  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

33240 FORMATION BADGES OF WORLD WAR TWO: BRITAIN, COMMONWEALTH AND EMPIRE

192 page

Emblem designs, descriptions and details of the campaigns, theatres and operations in which the 
formations served. Over 500 b/w illustrations. Revised & expanded edition based on the author's 
previous volumes. 

£20.00
Cole, H.       1993  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

28573 FORMATION BADGES OF WORLD WAR TWO: BRITAIN, COMMONWEALTH AND EMPIRE

192 page

Over 430 photograph illustrations of British and Colonial medals. Includes full-size and miniature 
medal price guide for 1986.

£7.00
Collins, D. F.      1986  Cobra Publishing Ltd.    Paperback, very good in card covers. 

18842 THE MEDALS YEARBOOK 1986, A-Z OF MEDALS: SEVENTH EDITION

208 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00

Cooper, A. W.      2007  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

33594 BRAVERY AWARDS FOR ARIAL COMBAT: STORIES BEHIND THE AWARD OF THE CGM 
(FLYING) 

208 page

A complete history of the badges and insignia worn by the Militia, Volunteers, Territorials and the 
Regular Corps of the New Zealand Army. Illustrated with b/w photographs of over 1000 badges. 

£45.00

Corbett, D. A.      1980  Ray Richards, Aucland, New Zealand   Hardback, corner tips of pages dented otherwise very 
good in creased dustjacket. Revised and Enlarged edition. 

25102 THE REGIMENTAL BADGES OF NEW ZEALAND: AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE 
BADGES AND INSIGNIA WORN BY THE NEW ZEALAND ARMY

320 page

The cloth badges worn by over 60 organisations and formations. Illustrated with 100 b/w 
photographs and 64 colour plates showing hundreds of examples. 

£8.00
Davis, B. L.      1983  Blandford Press   Hardback, very good in faded & creased dustjacket. 

26137 BADGES AND INSIGNIA OF THE THIRD REICH 1933-1945

208 page

The cloth badges worn by over 60 organisations and formations. Illustrated with 100 b/w 
photographs and 64 colour plates showing hundreds of examples. 

£8.00
Davis, B. L.      1983  Blandford Press   Hardback, spine a little pulled otherwise good in faded & chipped dustjacket. 

26138 BADGES AND INSIGNIA OF THE THIRD REICH 1933-1945

208 page

The cloth badges worn by over 60 organisations and formations. Illustrated with 100 b/w 
photographs and 64 colour plates showing hundreds of examples. 

£8.00
Davis, B. L.      1997  Leopard   Hardback without dustjacket; very good in dented pictorial boards. Reprint. 

37274 BADGES AND INSIGNIA OF THE THIRD REICH 1933-1945

208 page

Detailed study, includes all types of uniform, helmets, footwear, badges, patches, titles, specialist 
clothing and equipment; LDV and Home Guard, 1935-1945. With over 750 b/w photographs, and 
four pages of insignia in colour. 

£25.00
Davis, B. L.      1983  BCA Book Club   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, boards marked otherwise very good in 
creased and stained dustjacket. 

33420 BRITISH ARMY UNIFORMS & INSIGNIA OF WORLD WAR TWO

276 page
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Detailed study, includes all types of uniform, helmets, footwear, badges, patches, titles, specialist 
clothing and equipment; LDV and Home Guard, 1935-1945. With over 750 b/w photographs, and 
four pages of insignia in colour. 

£25.00
Davis, B. L.      1983  BCA Book Club   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, corners of boards dented, otherwise very 
good in creased dustjacket. 

32245 BRITISH ARMY UNIFORMS & INSIGNIA OF WORLD WAR TWO

276 page

Uniform study of the regular German Army, the Wehrmacht-Heer. With 350 contemporary b/w 
photographs & illustrations. All arms of service are included. Four pages of colour illustrations 
showing bayonet knot colours, shoulder strap & collar patch colours. 

£10.00
Davis, B. L.      1973  MBS Book Club   Second revised edition. Hardback, yellowing to edge of pages otherwise very 
good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

28339 GERMAN ARMY UNIFORMS AND INSIGNIA 1933-1945

224 page

An illustrated reference guide for collectors. Over 700 b/w illustrations. Includes 1987/88 price 
guide. 

£10.00
Davis, B. L.      1987  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, fine in edge-creased dustjacket. 

28123 US ARMY CLOTH INSIGNIA 1940 TO THE PRESENT

70 page

A history of the cloth badges worn by the services, organizations and units within the Nazi Party 
and Third Reich; from the end of World War 1 to the end of World War 2. Numerous colour 
photos of examples, and many contemporary b/w photographs. 

£15.00
Davis, B. L. & Westwell, I.      2003  Ian Allan   New hardback copies at areduced price; published £30.00. 

30877 SERVICE BADGES AND EMBLEMS 1: THIRD REICH CLOTH INSIGNIA

192 page

Colour illustrations throughout. 

£10.00

Diver, T. R. (edited. )       1945  Joel & Arnoff   Spiral binding; a good clean copy, but covers are torn and creased. 

33323 SHOULDER SLEEVE INSIGNIA: INSIGNIA OF RANK, SERVICE RIBBONS, DECORATIONS 
AND INSIGNIA OF THE US ARMED FORCES

28 page

Illustrated. 

£60.00
Doherty, R. & Truesdale, D.       2000  Four Courts Press   Paperback, very good in very good card covers. 

31917 IRISH WINNERS OF THE VICTORIA CROSS

272 page

A revised, updated and re-illustrated edition. Over b/w 550 photographs of medals, plus 24 pages 
in colour showing the ribbons. 

£10.00
Dorling, H. T. (Purves, A. A. edited & Revised)       1983  Osprey Publishing Ltd.    Hardback, edge of pages 
yellowed otherwise good in tatty, torn, creased and tape-repaired dustjacket. 

25590 RIBBONS AND MEDALS (REVISED) 

320 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Dymond, S.       2007  Crowood Press   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £16.99. 

30625 RESEARCHING BRITISH MILITARY MEDALS: A PRACTICAL GUIDE

144 page

Sergeant George Eardley served with the Kings Shropshire Light Infantry during WW2, and won 
the VC for his actions at Smakt, near Overloon, October 1944. A personal account, written by his 
son. Illustrations +xiipp. 

£25.00
Eardley, R. H.      1997  Rothley Publishing   Hardback; very good in marked and creased dustjacket. 

37099 EARDLEY VC. MM. KSLI.

110 page

Reprint of the First edition, published 1951. A history and description of Regimental cap badges 
of the British Army, includes the changes in both the Regular and Territorial Armies, up to the 
1950s. Illustrated +xiipp. 

£15.00
Edwards, T. J. Major.       1972  Charles Knight & Co. Ltd.    Hardback; crease to first few pages, pages yellowed, 
edge of pages marked otherwise good in creased and marked dustjacket. 

37316 REGIMENTAL BADGES (FIRST EDITION REPRINT) 

358 page
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An identification guide to chevrons and service stripes worn by officers and enlisted members of 
the United States Army from the Revolution to the 1980s. With b/w photographs and illustrations 
of nearly 640 chevrons, 50 illustrated in colour. 

£125.00
Emerson, W. K.      1983  Smithsonian Institute Press   Hardback, very good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

36087 CHEVRONS: ILLUSTRATED HISTORY AND CATALOG OF US ARMY INSIGNIA

298 page

Illustrated. 

£12.95

Eyre, P.       2002  Token Publishing   New paperback copies. 

32561 THOSE WHO DARED: GALLANTRY AWARDS TO THE BRITISH SAS AND ATTACHED SBS 
UNITS 1941-1946

98 page

A historical resume, arranged chronologically, of titles, campaigns, honours, uniforms, facings, 
badges, nicknames etc. Colour plates by Richard Simkin plus numerous line drawings of badges. 

£10.00
Farmer, J. S.      1984  Crecy Books   Haardback; light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. Reprint of 1901 edition; with updated (to the 1960s) bibliography of regimental history

35798 THE REGIMENTAL RECORDS OF THE BRITISH ARMY 1660-1901

232 page

Over 7000 recipients are listed, giving name, rank, unit, and the date of award for each. 
Recipients of the higher classes are also shown. Corrections from the previous German editions 
have been incorporated. 

£22.00

Fellgiebel, W. P. (Colton, C. F. & Rogers, D. translated. )       2003  Helion   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

30596 ELITE OF THE THIRD REICH: THE RECIPIENTS OF THE KNIGHT'S CROSS OF THE IRON 
CROSS 1939-45: A REFERENCE

402 page

DSM Recipients 1914-1920, and Selected Naval Despatches 1914-1920.

£20.00
Fevyer, W. H. (edited. )       1982  J. B. Hayward & Son   Hardback; very good in foxed dustjacket. 

35893 THE DISTINGUISHED SERVICE MEDAL 1914-1920

121 page

The Commemorative Breast Badges of the Polish Army 1921-1939: Cavalry. Illustrated by 
Bohdan Wroblewski. With brief English text summary. 

£12.00
Filipow, K.       1992  Fenix Editions, Poland   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. Polish text. 

22515 ODZNAKI PAMIATKOWE WOJSKA POLSKIEGO 1921-1939 KAWALERIA

64 page

Comprehensive illustrated study of awards, makers and variants. Well illustrated with wartime, 
and modern colour photographs and illustrations. 

£54.99

Forman, A.       2011  Self Published.    New hardback copies; pictorial boards. (A large, heavy book - please contact 
us for overseas postage. ) 

36969 BRAVERY, COURAGE AND VALOUR: DECORATIONS AND AWARDS OF THE THIRD 
REICH

420 page

Medal Roll for the 1906 Zulu Rebellion. An updated edition of the book first published 1976. 
Includes brief history of the campaign, biographies of the leading personalities, medal rolls, 
honours & awards. 

£25.00
Forsyth, D. R. (Davies, T. J. Preface.)       1990  Robert Medals Publications Ltd.    Paperback, dent to corners of 
pages otherwise very good in yellowed card covers. 

33148 THE NATAL ZULU REBELLION 1906 (REVISED) 

141 page

A guide to the vehicle markings of the BEF in 1940. Illustrated in colour. 

£14.99

Foulkes, A.       2011  Privately Printed   New paperback copies. 

35899 VEHICLE MARKINGS OF THE BRITISH EXPEDITIONARY FORCE: FROM THE GHQ 
DIARY OF 11 APRIL 1940

35 page

A useful introduction to American cloth patches; the history, types, service histories, and advice 
for collectors. Illustrated with numerous colour photographs. 

£8.00
Fowler, W.       1990  Mallard Press   Hardback, fine in edge-creased dustjacket. 

28343 AMERICAN MILITARY INSIGNIA

80 page

Badges, Insignia, Medals - by authorPaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 5 of 1301 January 2012



Major reference study - recommended. Over 600 colour and b/w photographs. 

£49.95

Glenn, H.       2000  Schiffer   New hardback copies. 

34766 FOR KING AND COUNTRY: BRITISH AIRBORNE UNIFORMS, INSIGNIA & EQUIPMENT IN 
WORLD WAR II

192 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Gliddon, G.       2004  Sutton   Hardback, fine in creased dustjacket (looks unread) . 

21146 VCS OF THE FIRST WORLD WAR: CAMBRAI 1917

264 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Gliddon, G.       2004  Sutton   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £19.99.

31447 VCS OF THE FIRST WORLD WAR: CAMBRAI 1917

264 page

The final volume in the series, covers all the 'sideshows' from 1914-1918 in which forty-six 
Victoria Crosses were won beyond the Western Front and Gallipoli. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Gliddon, G.       2005  Alan Sutton   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

24153 VCS OF THE FIRST WORLD WAR: THE SIDESHOWS

248 page

A description of all Orders, Decorations, Long Service, Coronation, Jubilee and Commemoration 
Medals, together with historical details concerning knighthood, service ranks and similar 
information. 

£7.00
Gordon, L. L. Major.       1959  Privately Printed   Hardback; some annotations and corrections to text; otherwise good 
in discoloured and torn dustjacket. First edition. 

36329 BRITISH ORDERS AND AWARDS

166 page

A description of all Orders, Decorations, Long Service, Coronation, Jubilee and Commemoration 
Medals, together with historical details concerning knighthood, service ranks and similar 
information. 

£4.00
Gordon, L. L. Major.       1968  Kaye & Ward Ltd.    Second, revised edition. Hardback; very good in marked and 
scuffed dustjacket. 

36327 BRITISH ORDERS AND AWARDS

183 page

Covers every medal issued to British forces who took part in campaigns and wars from 1815 to 
1991. Includes 1994 price guide. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Gould, R. W.      1994  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in very good 
dustjacket. 

36312 BRITISH CAMPAIGN MEDALS: WATERLOO TO THE GULF (NEW EDITION) 

95 page

93d Congress 1st Session: Committee Print No.9. Prepared for the Committee on Veterans' Affairs 
United States Senate. Includes: Citations. Medal of Honor Recipients listed by State. Alphabetical 
index. 

£15.00
Hartke, V. (Chairman)       1973  US Government Printing Office, Washington   Paperback; dent to corners of pages 
throughout otherwise very good in creased card covers. 

34387 VIETNAM ERA MEDAL OF HONOR RECIPIENTS 1964-1972

236 page

First published 1937 as 'Notes on German Ordnance, 1841-1918'. Illustrated with b/w 
photographs and line drawings. 

£15.00
Hicks, J. E. Major.       1963  James E. Hicks & Son.    Hardback without dustjacket, very good in dented cloth boards. 
Fourth printing. 

31242 GERMAN WEAPONS, UNIFORMS, INSIGNIA 1841-1918

158 page

With 450 colour illustrations. 

£3.00
Hieronymussen, P.       1967  Blandford Press   Hardback; previous owner's inscription to endpaper, foxing and 
yellowing to edge of pages otherwise good in tatty, foxed, torn and part-missing dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

37256 ORDERS, MEDALS AND DECORATIONS OF BRITAIN AND EUROPE IN COLOUR

256 page

Includes the roll of officers and casualties at Waterloo; awards of the Waterloo Medal, the Army 
Gold Medal, the Military General Service Medal 1793-1814; with biographical notes on officers. 

£10.00
Holme, N. & Kirby, E. L. Major.       1978  Regimental Museum / Spink   Hardback without dustjacket; blue 
leatherette boards, spine title faded, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good. 

36524 MEDAL ROLLS 23RD FOOT - ROYAL WELCH FUSILIERS NAPOLEONIC PERIOD

206 page
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Illustrated. 

£5.00

Johnson, S. C.      1921  Herbert Jenkins   Hardback without dustjacket, foxing to edge of pages, boards faded and 
marked otherwise good. 

36328 THE MEDAL COLLECTOR: A GUIDE TO NAVAL, MILITARY, AIRFORCE AND CIVIL 
MEDALS AND RIBBONS

320 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00

Jordan, K. N.      1994  Schiffer   Hardback, wrinkle and crease to a couple of pages, ownership sticker to endpaper 
otherwise a good clean reference copy in price-clipped dustjacket. 

27307 HEROES OF OUR TIME: 239 MEN OF THE VIETNAM WAR AWARDED THE MEDAL OF 
HONOR 1964-1972

351 page

Rank insignia, qualification badges, shooting and marksmanship badges, corps badges and 
shoulder insignia. Over 1100 line illustrations. 

£5.00
Kerrigan, E. E.      1975  Leo Cooper   Hardback, pencil notes to text otherwise good in scuffed dustjacket. Reprint. 

30884 AMERICAN BADGES AND INSIGNIA

286 page

From the Badge of Military Merit of 1782 to 1963. Four colour plates, and numerous b/w line 
drawings. 

£4.00
Kerrigan, E. E.      1964  The Viking Press, New York.    Hardback without dustjacket, boards a little rubbed, edge of 
pages yellowed otherwise good. First edition. 

25589 AMERICAN WAR MEDALS AND DECORATIONS

150 page

£15.00
Kurowski, F.       1996  Schiffer   Knight's of the Wehrmacht series. Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

33560 KNIGHT'S CROSS HOLDERS OF THE AFRIKAKORPS

280 page

A capsule biography of each recipient; includes the awarding of the various Knight's Cross 
grades and other details of rank and career. Over 130 b/w photographs. 

£15.00
Kurowski, F.       1995  Schiffer   Knight's of the Wehrmacht series. Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

33558 KNIGHT'S CROSS HOLDERS OF THE FALLSCHIRMJAGER

280 page

Rare Afrikakorps related award documents, propaganda leaflets, Soldbuchs, Wehrpass and 
Remembrance / Death cards. Army, Luftwaffe, Kriegsmarine. Colour photographs and detailed 
notes. 

£49.95

Kurtz, R.       2004  Schiffer   New hardback copies. 

33684 ROMMEL'S AFRIKAKORPS: PERSONAL GROUPINGS, AWARD DOCUMENTS AND 
EPHEMERA

140 page

Collection of Afrikakorps related award documents, propagada leaflets, Soldbuchs, Wehrpass and 
Remembrance / Death cards etc. 

£45.00

Kurtz, R.       2004  Schiffer   Hardback; very good in creased dustjacket. 

37124 ROMMEL'S AFRIKAKORPS: PERSONAL GROUPINGS, AWARD DOCUMENTS AND 
EPHEMERA: ARMY. LUFTWAFFE. KRIEGSMARINE

140 page

Tracing the evolution and types from 1800 to present day. Over 160 b/w photographs of examples. 

£85.00

Laframboise, L. W.       1976  Watson Publishing Co.    Hardback without dustjacket (if issued) , red leatherette boards 
with gold embossed design to cover. Corners of boards dented, chip to rear board scuffed and marked; contents very 
good. Signed by the Author. Uncommon. 

30584 HISTORY OF THE ARTILLERY, CAVALRY AND INFANTRY BRANCH OF SERVICE 
INSIGNIA

194 page

Illustrated with b/w photographs and 8 pages of colour illustrations . 

£24.99

Law, C. M.      2008  Service Publications   Military Artifact Up Close Series 1. New paperback copies. 

28992 DISTINGUISHING PATCHES: FORMATION PATCHES OF THE CANADIAN ARMY - 
SECOND EDITION

48 page
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Clothing, weapons & equipment; illustrated throughout with b/w photographs, includes 8 pages in 
colour. 

£19.95

Lee, C. A.      1998  Pictorial Histories   The World War II German Army Combat Collector's Handbook. New 
paperback copies. 

20710 SOLDAT: VOLUME FIVE - UNIFORMS AND INSIGNIA OF PANZERKORPS 
GROSSDEUTSCHLAND 1939-1945

220 page

Major reference study tracing the evolution of American military clothing and equipment; 
includes headgear, footwear, webbing, field equipment, weapons, sports and leisure, personal and 
miscellaneous items. Over 860 b/w photographs & illustrations, 16 colour pages with 325 
shoulder-sleeve insignia in colour. 

£110.00
Lewis, K.       1993  Norman D. Landing Publishing   Hardback, fine in lightly faded and creased dustjacket. First 
edition. Numbered and Signed copy. Signed by the Author. 

30902 DOUGHBOY TO GI: US ARMY CLOTHING AND EQUIPMENT 1900-1945

272 page

Includes: non-portable civil awards, awards of the NSDAP, sports and youth badges, Spanish 
Civil War awards, commemorative cuff titles and war badges, shield badges, awards of the 
Luftwaffe, foreign auxiliaries, and industrial awards. Illustrated. 

£30.00

Littlejohn, D. & Dodkins, C. M.      1975  R. James Bender   Fifth Printing. Hardback; edge of pages yellowed 
otherwise very good in marked pictorial boards. 

36060 ORDERS, DECORATIONS, MEDALS AND BADGES OF THE THIRD REICH (INCLUDING 
THE FREE CITY OF DANZIG) 

231 page

Includes awards of German 'Volksgruppen' outside the Rich, the pro-Nazi parties of occupied 
Western Europe, and also the puppet states of Croatia and Slovakia. Illustrated. 

£25.00
Littlejohn, D. & Dodkins, C. M.      1973  R. James Bender   First edition. Hardback; foxing to edge of pages 
otherwise very good in faded and marked pictorial boards. 

36061 ORDERS, DECORATIONS, MEDALS AND BADGES OF THE THIRD REICH: VOLUME 2

192 page

Imperial and State awards 1914-1918, veteran and Freikorps awards 1919-1933, military 
decorations, political and civil awards, ribbons, miniatures, medals in wear, cases and packets, 
citations, makers' and designers' marks, post-1945 reproductions. Illustrated. 

£75.00
Lumsden, R.       2001  Airlife   Hardback, fine in lightly scuffed, price-clipped dustjacket. 

32181 MEDALS AND DECORATIONS OF HITLER'S GERMANY

191 page

A useful introduction to collecting militaria. Over 3000 objects illustrated in colour photographs, 
with chapters on edged weapons, metal insignia, medals, headgear, cloth insignia, firearms and 
ammunition, printed ephemera. 

£12.00

Lyndhurst, J. (O'neill, R. edited. )       1983  Salamander Books / Magna Books   Hardback, very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

36161 MILITARY COLLECTABLES: AN INTERNATIONAL DIRECTORY OF TWENTIETH-
CENTURY MILITARIA

208 page

A detailed reference study. Illustrated with over 530 photographs (many in colour and close-up) , 
diagrams and data tables. 

£80.00
Maerz, D.       2007  B & D Publishing   Hardback, dent to edge of pages otherwise good in scuffed dustjacket. 

33561 THE KNIGHTS CROSS OF THE IRON CROSS

430 page

Including Civilian Auxiliaries. Clothing, collar insignia, rank insignia, shoulder / sleeve insignia, 
squadron patches, wing qualification badges etc. Over 1000 colour photographs of original items, 
and numerous b/w illustrations & photographs. 

£59.95

Maguire, J. A.      1996  Schiffer   New hardback copies. 

30889 MORE SILVER WINGS, PINKS & GREENS: AN EXPANDED STUDY OF USAF, USAAC & 
USAAF UNIFORMS, WINGS & INSIGNIA 1913-1945

392 page

Clothing, collar insignia, rank insignia, shoulder / sleeve insignia, squadron patches; with a 
detailed examination of wing qualification badges. Nearly 600 colour photographs and numerous 
b/w illustrations & photographs

£49.95

Maguire, J. A.      1994  Schiffer   New hardback copies. 

30888 SILVER WINGS, PINKS & GREENS: UNIFORMS, WINGS & INSIGNIA OF USAAF AIRMEN 
IN WORLD WAR II

192 page
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The Royal Navy; The Army including the Royal Marines; The Flying Services including The Royal 
Flying Corps, the Royal Naval Air Service, the Royal Air Force and the Fleet Air Arm. A detailed 
study with 6 colour plates, 39 b/w photographs, 765 line drawings. 

£40.00
May, W. E. , Carman, W. Y. , & Tanner, J.      1974  A & C Black   Hardback; crease to one plate, corners of a few 
pages creased and dented; dustjacket creased and price-clipped. A good reference copy. (A heavy book - Please 
contact us for overseas postage cost. ) 

33566 BADGES AND INSIGNIA OF THE BRITISH ARMED SERVICES

367 page

Insignia including regular army, army reserve, army national guard, militia units and selected 
ROTC / military schools. With over 130 line drawings. 

£10.00
McDuff, J. M.      1987  James M. McDuff   Spiral binding; b/w photocopy bound in card covers. 

33324 US ARMY ENLISTED MEN'S COLLAR INSIGNIA (1907 TO 1986) SECOND EDITION

55 page

Roll of British & West Indian recipients of the Ashanti Star with details of the campaign & related 
material. Illustrated. 

£15.00
McInnes, I. & Fraser, M.       1987  Picton Publishing   Hardback, very good in yellowed dustjacket. 

24891 ASHANTI 1895-96

145 page

Comprehensive reference study; an in-depth examination of the uniforms and insignia of the Local 
Defence Volunteers and the Home Guard. Well illustrated with many contemporary photographs 
and colour plates. 

£30.00

Mills, J. & Carney, T.       2008  MLRS   New paperback copies. Second edition. 

25416 IN THE SPACE OF A SINGLE DAY: THE INSIGNIA AND UNIFORMS OF THE LDV AND 
HOME GUARD 1940-1944 AND 1952-1956

164 page

Reprint of the original US Naval Intelligence publication 'Joint Army and Navy Publication 
Number One (JAN1) '. 96 colour plates covering the uniforms of the eleven combatant navies and 
those of four neutral navies. 

£15.00
Mollo, A. (Introduction) .       1991  Greenhill   Hardback, very good in yellowed dustjacket. 

20247 UNIFORMS & INSIGNIA OF THE NAVIES OF WORLD WAR II

112 page

Reprint of the original US Naval Intelligence publication 'Joint Army and Navy Publication 
Number One (JAN1) '. 96 colour plates covering the uniforms of the eleven combatant navies and 
those of four neutral navies. 

£15.00
Mollo, A. (Introduction) .       1991  Greenhill   Hardback, very good in torn, faded, yellowed and creased dustjacket. 

36231 UNIFORMS & INSIGNIA OF THE NAVIES OF WORLD WAR II

112 page

Coin and medal maker throughout the English Civil Wars and Restoration. Illustrated with b/w 
photographs of many of his coins and medals, including the Sir Thomas Fairfax medal, the 
Dunbar medal, the seal of the Lord Protector, and coins for Charles II. 

£5.00
Nathanson, A. J.       1975  Seaby Publications Ltd.    Hardback, very good in faded and price-clipped dustjacket. 

26480 THOMAS SIMON: HIS LIFE AND WORK 1618-1665

60 page

Details of the army battle honours from Tangier 1662, to the commencement of the reign of King 
Edward VII. With maps & illustrations, +xxviiipp. Reprint of 1911 edition. 

£5.00
Norman, C. B.      1971  Davis & Charles Reprints   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in 
discoloured dustjacket. 

21751 BATTLE HONOURS OF THE BRITISH ARMY

500 page

Ballantine's Illustrated History of the Violent Century series. A pictorial study with over 100 
colour photographs. Glossary and brief descriptive notes. 

£4.00
Pia, J.       1971  Ballantine Books   Paperback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in creased card covers. 

37336 NAZI REGALIA

page

Ballantine's Illustrated History of the Violent Century series. A pictorial study with over 100 
colour photographs. Glossary and brief descriptive notes. 

£4.00
Pia, J.       1971  Ballantine Books   Paperback, wrinkle to edge of pages otherwise good in scratched card covers. 

24358 NAZI REGALIA

page
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Alphabetical listings; air force and parenthetical abbreviations; training class mottos - numerical 
and alphabetical; aircraft, rocket/missile identifiers with common names; trophy insignia; the 
'Pave' project patches; Korean 'K-Site' numbers; translations. 

£35.00

Polder, J.         Aeroemblem Publications Limited   Paperback, spiral binding; very good in creased card covers. 
Second printing. (1992) 

35641 THE COMPREHENSIVE GUIDE TO UNITED STATES AIR FORCE POCKET/SHOULDER 
INSIGNIA MOTTOS

261 page

Over 1,350 colour photographs of both front and back and close-up details. Includes details on 
metal type, rivets, hinges, catches, weights; cases, documents and manufacturers. • Never before 
published wartime portraits show you exactly how soldiers wore their badges. 

£125.00
Previtera, S. T.      2008  Winidore Press   New hardback copies. (A large, heavy book - please contact us for overseas 
postage. ) 

32521 COMBAT BADGES OF THE THIRD REICH VOLUME 2: LUFTWAFFE

524 page

An introduction to some of the principle awards from around the world. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Purves, A. C.      1972  Hamlyn   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

24965 ORDERS AND DECORATIONS

160 page

Over 630 colour and b/w photographs; superb photographic reference study; dress uniforms, 
jump jackets, headgear, boots, jump wings, unit patches & insignia, equipment, weapons, Marine 
Corps, Troop Carrier &Airborne Engineers etc. 

£49.95
Rentz, B.       1999  Schiffer   New copies, large format hardback. 

29835 GERONIMO! U.S AIRBORNE UNIFORMS, INSIGNIA & EQUIPMENT IN WORLD WAR II

192 page

An illustrated reference guide for collectors. With over 650 buttons illustrated in b/w photographs. 

£20.00
Ripley, H.       1983  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, pages yellowed, some marks and creasing to pages, dustjacket 
torn, stained and creased. Without price-guide. A good reference copy only. 

33583 BUTTONS OF THE BRITISH ARMY 1855-1970

64 page

With 80 colour plates, illustrations of hundreds of examples. 

£8.00
Rosignoli, G.       1976  Blandford   Blandford Colour series. Hardback, yellowing to edge of pages otherwise good in 
yellowed dustjacket. 

23533 AIR FORCE BADGES AND INSIGNIA OF WORLD WAR TWO

200 page

With 80 colour plates, illustrations of hundreds of examples. 

£10.00
Rosignoli, G.       1976  Blandford   Blandford Colour series. Hardback, very good in scratched dustjacket. 

30880 AIR FORCE BADGES AND INSIGNIA OF WORLD WAR TWO

200 page

With 80 colour plates, illustrations of hundreds of examples. 

£10.00
Rosignoli, G.       1976  Blandford   Blandford Colour series. Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

30879 AIR FORCE BADGES AND INSIGNIA OF WORLD WAR TWO

200 page

Book 1: Britain, Poland, Belgium, Italy, USSR, USA and Germany. Over 2000 badges illustrated 
in colour. 

£8.00
Rosignoli, G.       1972  Blandford Press   Blandford Colour Series; hardback, pages a little yellowed otherwise very 
good in yellowed dustjacket. 

18880 ARMY BADGES AND INSIGNIA OF WORLD WAR TWO

228 page

The badges and insignia of Great Britain, Poland, Belgium, Italy, USSR, USA and Germany. Over 
2000 badges illustrated in colour. 

£8.00
Rosignoli, G.       1981  Blandford Press   Blandford Colour Series. Hardback, yellowing to edge of pages otherwise 
very good in scuffed dustjacket. Reprint. 

28116 ARMY BADGES AND INSIGNIA OF WORLD WAR TWO: BOOK 1

228 page

Great Britain, Poland, USA, Italy, German Federal and Democratic Republics, USSR and 
Belgium. 93 colour plates with over 2000 badges illustrated. 

£4.00
Rosignoli, G.       1986  Blandford Press   Blandford Colour Series, wrinkle to pages, a good reference copy in stained 
& torn dustjacket. Reprint. 

20199 ARMY BADGES AND INSIGNIA SINCE 1945

218 page
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Combined edition of ‘Air Force Badges and Insignia of World War Two’ and ‘Naval and Marine 
Badges and Insignia of World War Two’ With over 2, 500 colour illustrations. 

£7.00
Rosignoli, G.       1980  Peerage Books   Hardback, very good in yellowed dustjacket. 

24966 BADGES AND INSIGNIA OF WORLD WAR II: AIR FORCE, NAVAL & MARINE

363 page

Badges and insignia of Great Britain, USSR, Denmark, Germany, France, Italy, USA, Japan, 
Poland, Netherlands and Finland. With 64 pages of colour. 

£8.00
Rosignoli, G.       1980  Blandford Press   Blandford Colour Series. Hardback, ink mark to title page otherwise very 
good in faded & price-clipped dustjacket. 

28115 NAVAL AND MARINE BADGES AND INSIGNIA OF WORLD WAR 2

167 page

An illustrated and documentary history of the Knight's Cross holders of the Waffen-SS and Police 
1940-1945. 

£55.00
Schneider, J, W.       1993  R. James Bender Publishing   Hardback, very good in scuffed pictorial boards. Second 
edition. Dual English / German text. 

32586 THEIR HONOR WAS LOYALTY / VERLEIHUNG GENEHMIGT 1940-1945

519 page

First published in 1919 as ‘the Tank Corps Book of Honour’, edited for the medal collector; 
includes a short history of the Tank Corps and citations for the non-immediate awards of the 
DCM, & awards of the DCM and MM between the wars. 

£18.00
Stark, R.       1982  Midland Medals   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

36775 THE TANK CORPS: HONOURS AND AWARDS 1916-1919

402 page

Comprehensive guide; includes Commandos, SAS, Long Range Desert Group, SOE, the Chindits 
amongst others, and a large section devoted to Airborne forces. Numerous colour photos of the 
insignia worn. 

£10.00
Taylor, P.       1997  Leo Cooper   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

37100 ALLIED SPECIAL FORCES INSIGNIA 1939-1948

155 page

Combined reprint of two wartime pamphlets the first with English text; the second, with German 
text. Both have colour plates of uniforms and insignia worn by the German Armed Forces, Police, 
RAD and other organisations. 

£8.99
The War Office.       2007  MLRS   New paperback copies. (please note this is a print-on-demand reprint of the 1942 
editions, production quality is variable. ) 

22958 A GUIDE TO THE IDENTIFICATION OF GERMAN UNITS (1942) 

60 page

A selection of badges from 39 countries; from post-World War Two to the Falklands War. 
Illustrated with 64 colour plates showing 1500 items; and 64 b/w photographs. Illustrated by 
Malcolm McGregor. 

£10.00
Thompson, L.       1999  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback; very good in yellowed and creased card covers. Reprint. 

33655 BADGES AND INSIGNIA OF THE ELITE FORCES

144 page

An illustrated reference guide for collectors. Over 200 badges illustrated with b/w photographs. 
With 1987/88 price guide. 

£15.00
Thompson, L.       1986  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback; fine copy in creased dustjacket. 

33626 ELITE UNIT INSIGNIA OF THE VIETNAM WAR

68 page

The first comprehensive guide to the submarine insignia and submarine services of the world; an 
A-Z summary of the history of the submarine service of 57 nations. Over 250 colour photos of the 
insignia worn. 

£6.99
Thornton, W. M.      1997  Leo Cooper   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £16.95.

28117 SUBMARINE INSIGNIA & SUBMARINE SERVICES OF THE WORLD

155 page

The true story of every recipient of the Victoria Cross between 1939 and 1945. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Turner, J. F.      2004  Pen & Sword   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

20175 VCS OF THE SECOND WORLD WAR

309 page
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A list arranged regimentally and alphabetically of all those awarded the DCM between August 
1914 and June 1920. Illustrated. 

£25.00
Walker, R. W.      1981  Midland Medals   Hardback, very good in creased, yellowed and scuffed dustjacket. 

33150 RECIPIENTS OF THE DISTINGUISHED CONDUCT MEDAL 1914-1920

240 page

A list arranged regimentally and alphabetically of all those awarded the DCM between August 
1914 and June 1920. Illustrated. 

£25.00
Walker, R. W.      1981  Midland Medals   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

23942 RECIPIENTS OF THE DISTINGUISHED CONDUCT MEDAL 1914-1920

240 page

An introduction to collecting World War Two militaria; helpful advice and hints on collecting and 
identifying, and detecting fakes. Includes military insignia, uniforms, weapons & equipment and 
Home Front ephemera. Over 240 colour photographs. 

£10.00

Ward, A. & Ingram, R.       2007  Crowood Press   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.95. 

27158 BUYING AND SELLING WARTIME COLLECTABLES: AN ENTHUSIASTS GUIDE TO 
MILITARIA

128 page

First edition. A comprehensive guide to the titles worn by over 1200 units of the British Army, 
supplemented with b/w photographs of over 1850 titles. 

£20.00
Westlake, R.       1980  Frederick Warne   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in torn and creased 
dustjacket. 

36027 COLLECTING METAL SHOULDER TITLES (FIRST EDITION) 

187 page

Revised and updated edition. A comprehensive guide to the titles worn by over 1200 units of the 
British Army, supplemented with b/w photographs of over 1850 titles. 

£29.99
Westlake, R.       1996  Leo Cooper   Hardback, fine in price-clipped dustjacket. 

35934 COLLECTING METAL SHOULDER TITLES (SECOND EDITION) 

199 page

With a brief English text introduction. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Wielecki, H. & Sieradzki, R.       1992  Wydawnictwo Crear, Warszawa   Paperback, very good in card covers. Polish 
text. 

20853 WOJSKO POLSKIE 1921-1939: ORGANIZACJA I ODZNAKI KAWALERII

143 page

An illustrated reference guide for collectors, includes (1997) price guide. Over 400 badges 
illustrated in b/w photographs. 

£12.00
Wilkinson, F.       1998  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

36243 BADGES OF THE BRITISH ARMY 1820 TO THE PRESENT (NEW EDITION) 

95 page

An illustrated reference guide for collectors, includes (1994) price guide. Over 400 badges 
illustrated in b/w photographs. 

£10.00
Wilkinson, F.       1995  Arms & Armour Press   Ninth edition. Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

36320 BADGES OF THE BRITISH ARMY 1820 TO THE PRESENT (NINTH EDITION) 

95 page

An illustrated reference guide for collectors, includes (1989/90) price guide. Over 400 badges 
illustrated in b/w photographs. 

£10.00
Wilkinson, F.       1989  Arms & Armour Press   Seventh edition. Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 
Reprint. 

36311 BADGES OF THE BRITISH ARMY 1820 TO THE PRESENT (SEVENTH EDITION) 

84 page

An illustrated reference guide for collectors. Unpaginated. Over 400 badges illustrated. 

£4.00
Wilkinson, F.       1971  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback; pages yellowed and wrinkled, edge of pages marked, 
ownersip stamps to endpapers otherwise good in yellowed and faded dustjacket. A good reference copy only. Second 
Revised edition. 

37279 BADGES OF THE BRITISH ARMY 1820-1960 (SECOND REVISED EDITION) 

page

An illustrated reference guide for collectors. Unpaginated. Over 400 badges illustrated. With 
1984/85 price guide. 

£10.00
Wilkinson, F.       1984  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. Sixth edition. 

35760 BADGES OF THE BRITISH ARMY 1820-1960 (SIXTH EDITION) 

page
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An illustrated reference guide for collectors. Unpaginated. Over 400 badges illustrated. 

£5.00
Wilkinson, F.       1976  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback without dustjacket, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very 
good. Third impression. 

36310 BADGES OF THE BRITISH ARMY 1820-1960 (THIRD IMPRESSION) 

page

Reprint of the 1940 publication ' Badges and Emblems of the Services'. Illustrated with nearly 350 
b/w line drawings. New introduction. Reprint. 

£12.00
Wilkinson, F. J. (Intro)       1990  Greenhill   Hardback, pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in fine dustjacket. 

24563 THE COLLECTOR'S BOOK OF BADGES & EMBLEMS OF THE BRITISH FORCES 1940

70 page

No.148 in the Shire 'Discovering' series. 

£4.00
Wilkinson-Latham, R. J.      1973  Shire   Paperback, first edition; pages yellowed otherwise good in lightly creased & 
faded card covers. 

22695 DISCOVERING BRITISH MILITARY BADGES AND BUTTONS

80 page

A useful introduction to collecting and researching First World War campaign medals. 

£20.00
Williamson, H. J.      1992  Self Published.    Paperback; very good in creased card covers. Third impression. 

37101 COLLECTING AND RESEARCHING THE CAMPAIGN MEDALS OF THE GREAT WAR

80 page

A good introduction to the uniforms, insignia and equipment of Britain, USA, Germany, Russia, 
Italy and Japan. Tropical, camouflage and winter clothing; armoured and airborne units. Over 
100 b/w photographs and 40 colour illustrations by Gerry Embleton. 

£5.00
Windrow, M.       1977  PSL   Hardback, very good in yellowed, torn and price-clipped dustjacket. 

16378 WORLD WAR 2 COMBAT UNIFORMS AND INSIGNIA

104 page
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